

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6810/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WPC No.2297/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 29/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyamananda Mohapatra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned advocate, appears for
the State of Orissa and prays for time to seek instructions
and file counter affidavit.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner, submits that there is urgency in the matter
insofar as lifting of mined chrome ore is concerned as non-

2

availability of chrome ore may result in closer of the
petitioner's plant.

Having regard to this urgency, Mr. Shibashish Misra,
learned counsel for the State, submits that he will seek
instructions in respect of the above urgently and the matter
may be kept on March 2, 2012.

List the matter on March 2, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master