

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6810/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WPC No.2297/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl.  
documents on record and directions and with prayer for interim  
relief )

Date: 01/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyamanand Mahapatra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv  
Mr. Nakul Mehta, Adv. for  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel for the  
State of Odisha has placed before us the communication  
dated April 24, 2012 sent by the Mining Officer,

2

Keonjhar to the Mines Manager, Boula Chromite Mines of

the petitioner. The said communication reads as

follows:

"With reference to the subject cited above,  
this is to inform you that the Director of  
Mines, Odisha has allowed to transport  
25002.116 MT of Chrome Ore lying in the lease  
hold area of your Boula Chromite Mines.

You are, therefore, requested to  
apply for stock removal permission of Chrome  
Ore through on-line subject to payment of

advance royalty, permit fee, cost of T.P.  
book in Form (M), weighment charges etc."

Pursuant to the above communication, the  
petitioner has deposited Rs. 1000/- through treasury  
challan on April 26, 2012 towards application fee.

As indicated in the letter dated April 24, 2012,  
we direct that subject to payment of advance royalty,  
permit fee, cost of T.P. book in Form (M), weighment  
charges etc., the petitioner is permitted to remove  
25002.116 MT of Chrome Ore lying in the lease hold area  
of Boula Chromite Mines within three months from today.

List the matter on August 7, 2012.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master