

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6810/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WPC No.2297/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, directions, ex-parte stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Abinandan Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the counter-affidavit filed by the Ministry of Environment and Forest (respondent No. 3) has been received by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner only today.

The advocate-on-record for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

List the matter for final disposal on August 28, 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|