

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6810/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WPC No.2297/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, directions, ex-parte sty and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 6.2.2013, it was observed that CEC shall find out the actual status of the subject mining area uninfluenced by the decision given by the Civil Court on August 27, 2008 in Civil Suit No. 16 of 2007 against which an appeal has been preferred and is pending before the court of District Judge.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that CEC has now fixed the matter for consideration on 17.9.2013.

Having regard to the above, list the matter after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|