

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 8/2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6810/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in WPC No.2297/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions with office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallave Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
  
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 - State of Odisha invites our attention to the order dated 06.02.2013. He submits that in pursuance thereof a report has been sent by the Central Empowered Committee (C.E.C.). According to his information, C.E.C. has reported that the subject mining area falls within Hadagarh Wildlife Sanctuary. He, therefore, submits that Interlocutory Application No. 8 of 2013 has become infructuous.

Copy of the report sent by C.E.C. is not on record.

Let Registry place C.E.C. Report on the file of the special leave petition. Copy thereof may be given to the advocates-on-record for the parties.

Let Interlocutory Application No. 8 of 2013 come up for consideration after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

