

\ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2016 & I.A. 10/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6810/2012  
M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for appeal against Ld. Registrar's order dated 17.3.2016 and  
condonation of delay in filing appeal against Ld. Registrar's order  
and office report)  
Date : 07/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mrs. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Surya Prasad Misra, AG  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to withdraw  
the applications.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER